## Indemnification, Waiver, and Release Agreement

Any and all members, or users of the Flying Field shall execute an agreement providing for the waiver and release of liability, and indemnification of the Landowners and Trabuco Canyon Flying Association ("Flyers"), in the following form:

I/We	
hereby understand and agree to accept to property damage which I/we may incur incur as a result of my/our use of the fie ("Flyers' Field").	or cause a third party to
I/We understand that this risk includes, vapors inhalation, noise, airborne mater other users of the Flyers' Field.	
With this understanding, I/we further agharmless the Landowner / Flyers, and aragents, and employees from and against suits or judgments arising from, or in coand or activities at the Flyers' Field.	ny of their respective officers, any and all claims, leases, injuries
I/we agree to this indemnification and s my/our successors, assigns, heirs, execu any other person or entity(ies) who/whi my/our personal injuries and/or property	tors and administrators, and ch may have a claim based upon
Furthermore, I/we have read and agree regulations pertaining to use of the Flye of a copy of same. I/we understand furt financially responsible for any damage occurs through use of the Flyers' Field.	ers' Field and acknowledge receipt her that I/we will be held
Signed:	Date: